Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Approving The Emeryville 
Transportation Management Association (ETMA) 2025 Budget And Setting 
Compensation To The ETMA To Operate The Emery Go-Round Shuttle Service 
During The 2025 Calendar Year Under The Terms Of The Service Agreement For 
An Amount Not To Exceed Four Million, Six Hundred And Forty Thousand, And 
Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars ($4,640,887); And Authorizing An Additional 
Six Hundred And Thirty Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty Six Dollars ($639,966) 
From The Emeryville Property Based Business Improvement District (PBID) Fund 
805 To Cover Additional General Benefit Contribution 

WHEREAS, after a vote of approval by Emeryville commercial property owners, the City 
Council established the Citywide Property Based Business Improvement District (PBID)

[...]

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby approves setting the 
compensation to the ETMA to operate the Emery Go-Round shuttle and related services 
during the 2025 calendar year, under the terms of the service agreement for an amount 
not to exceed four million, six hundred and forty thousand, and eight hundred eighty-
seven dollars ($4,640,887); and authorizes payment from the Emeryville Property Based 
Business Improvement District Fund 805; and, be it, further 

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville authorizes an additional six 
hundred and thirty nine thousand, nine hundred sixty six dollars ($639,966) from the 
Emeryville Property Based Business Improvement District Fund 805 be paid to the ETMA 
to cover the General Benefit contribution. 

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, November 19, 2024, by the following vote: